Consent to Personal Data Processing

I hereby give my specific, substantive, informed, conscious and unambiguous consent to the processing of the following personal data: name, surname, patronymic, date of birth, place of birth, e-mail address, password, mobile phone number, address, SNILS, TIN, passport or other identity document details, my payment card details and other payment information (hereinafter - "Personal Data"), to

Selectel LLC, located at: Bldg. A, 21 Tsvetochnaya st., Saint Petersburg, 196006 (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"),

for the purpose of creating an account and identifying me on the account page on the Company's website for the provision of services to me by the Company, including communication and hosting services, a necessary part of which is processing the payment made by bank card in favor of the Company, my identification when entering the Company's territory, communication of the Company with me.

The Company has the right to perform with or without the use of automation such actions with my Personal Data as collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, modification), extraction, use, transfer (provision, access), depersonalization, blocking, deletion and destruction.

The Company has the right to transfer my passport data or other identity document data to North West Security Organization LLC, OGRN 1057810088511, location address: Bldg. C, 28 Kolya Tomchak st., St. Petersburg, 196084, and to Sokol Security Organization LLC, OGRN 1067746600008, location address: Bldg. 1-3, 36, Berzarina, Moscow, 123060, for my identification when entering the Company's territory, as well as my payment card data, other payment information to PayU LLC, OGRN 113771100005, 10 Arbat st., Moscow, 119002, in order to process the payment made by bank card in favor of the Company.

My rights are explained to me in the <u>Personal Data Processing and Protection Policy</u> (hereinafter - "Policy") and in this consent.

By giving this consent, I confirm that I am acting freely, willingly and in my own interest, and the Personal Data I provide to the Company are accurate, complete and up-to-date at the time of their submission.

It has been explained to me that my failure to provide Personal Data to the Company, or my providing inaccurate, incomplete, irrelevant Personal Data to the Company, or my failure to notify (late notification of) the Company of changes to the Personal Data may result in the inability to achieve the purpose of Personal Data processing stipulated by this consent.

This consent is valid from the day it is given and until the purpose of the Personal Data processing is achieved or until it is no longer necessary to achieve that purpose, provided that it is not otherwise stipulated by applicable law or an agreement between me and the Company.

It has been explained to me that I can withdraw my consent by sending a letter to the Company with the subject "Withdrawal of consent to process personal data" to privacy@selectel.ru or to the address: Bldg. A, 21 Tsvetochnaya st., Saint Petersburg, 196006.

In case I withdraw this consent the Company will have the right to continue processing all or some of the Personal Data without my consent in order to implement and perform the functions, powers and duties imposed on the Company by the legislation of the Russian Federation on the basis of paragraph 2, part 1, article 6 of Federal Law of 27.07.2006 No. 152-FZ "On Personal Data", as well as to implement the rights and legitimate interests of the Company and (or) third parties based on paragraph 7, part 1, article 6 of Federal Law of 27.07.2006 № 152-FZ "On Personal Data" and provided that in doing so my rights and legitimate interests are not violated.